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INSPEC C€E

EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE: 0928

Product description: - Filtering Face Mask — single use
Product identification: - Refer to attached schedule
Manufacturer: - Sperian Protection Armor S.A.S.

Z:1.dela Gare

22940 Plaintel

France

When assessed and examined against harmonised standard EN149:2001 and 120
mg loading test, is found to be in conformity with Council Directive 89/686/EEC
and associated amendments, relating to personal protective equipment.

And

Is manufactured under a Quality Control System, which has been satisfactorily
assessed as meeting the requirements of Article 11 Section B of the same

Directive.
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Signed ~ Date: 9th May 2001

K J Warren, Manager, Certification Services e
For and on behalf of INSPEC International Ltd.

56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Gt Manchester M6 6AJ certificate invalid
England (Notified Body No: 0194) if net embessed-

For terms and conditions o f ssue, see page 2
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Terms and Conditions

Reference Documents: -

1) Test Reports - 01.04.37 t0 47,01.04.10, 06.07.32
08.07.97

i) Technical File - TF/0928

1i1) Testand Inspection Plan - QUA PRO 01/001

Conditions attached to the issue of this certificate:

i) Marking and instructions have been assessed in the English language only. It is the
Manufacturers/Authorised Representatives responsibility to obtain and supply
language versions acceptable to the country where the product is to be sold.

i) Any changes to the product, technical file or quality manual/quality plan shall be
immediately notified to INSPEC.

iii) The Manufacturer/Authorised Representative shall comply at all times with
INSPEC's Regulations governing CE Product Certification.

iv) Satisfactory maintenance of independent certification against Article 11.B of the
P.P.E. Directive.

v) This Certificate remains the property of INSPEC and may be withdrawn if any of the

conditions attached to its issue are not complied with.
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CERTIFICATION INDEX

Item

Page 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2 (Amendment ONE)
Schedule ONE

Schedule TWO

Schedule THREE

Page 2 of 2

Schedule FOUR

Page 1 of 2 (Amendment TWO)
Page 2 of 2 (Amendment ONE)
Schedule FIVE

Pages 1to 4 (Amendment THREE)

Pages 1to 5

Pages 1to 5

Pages 1to 5
Pages 1t0 5
Pages 1to 5

Pages 1to 5

Pages 1t0 5

Amendment

To add additional model names

To add test report 06.07.32
To amend model references
from 5321 to 5311

Addition of masks Willson 5211 x 2
and Willson 5321.

Addition of masks:
Willson 5311 S 1x10
Willson 5311 M/L 1x10

Willson 5311 XL 1x10

Addition of masks removed with
previous certificate issue and
name change

Addition of WILLSON 5221 M/L-RD
Addition of new pack sizes

Name change to SPERIAN

Addition of SPERIAN 5311 M/L
DIY Sachet x 3

Addition of SPERIAN 5310 M/L

EC Certificate: 0928

Status Issued
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn 5/8/04
Withdrawn
Withdrawn 12/7/06
Withdrawn 12/7/06
Withdrawn 11/06/07
Withdrawn 23/07/07
Withdrawn 21/01/08
Withdrawn 28/02/08
Withdrawn 18/04/08
Withdrawn 24/06/08
Withdrawn 26/08/08
Valid 24/09/08
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CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE

Number

1005525
1005580
1005113

1005581
1005582
1005097

1005583
1005584
1005098

1005585
1005586
1005099

1005587
1005588
1005588-RD
1005120

1005590
1005591
1005589

1005592
1005593
1005121

1011373
1011370
1011374

1005594
1005595
1005122

1005597
1005598
1005124

1011375
1011371
1011376

1005599
1005600
1005125

1005601

1005602
1005126
1015634
1015635
1015636
1015916

1015917

Designation

SPERIAN 5110 S
SPERIAN 5110 ML
SPERIAN 5110 XL

SPERIAN 5111 S
SPERIAN 5111 ML
SPERIAN 5111 XL

SPERIAN 5210 S
SPERIAN 5210 ML
SPERIAN 5210 XL

SPERIAN 5211 S
SPERIAN 5211 ML
SPERIAN 5211 XL

SPERIAN 5221 S
SPERIAN 5221 ML
SPERIAN 5221 ML-RD
SPERIAN 5221 XL

SPERIAN 5140 S
SPERIAN 5140 ML
SPERIAN 5140 XL

SPERIAN 5141 S
SPERIAN 5141 ML
SPERIAN 5141 XL

SPERIAN 5240 S
SPERIAN 5240 ML
SPERIAN 5240 XL

SPERIAN 5251 S
SPERIAN 5251 ML
SPERIAN 5251 XL

SPERIAN 5161 S
SPERIAN 5161 ML
SPERIAN 5161 XL

SPERIAN 5260 S
SPERIAN 5260 ML
SPERIAN 5260 XL

SPERIAN 5261 S
SPERIAN 5261 ML
SPERIAN 5261 XL

SPERIAN 5321 S
SPERIAN 5321 ML
SPERIAN 5321 XL
SPERIAN 5311 S
SPERIAN 5311 ML
SPERIAN 5311 XL
SPERIAN 5211

SPERIAN 5321

Class

FFP1D
FFP1D
FFP1D

FFP1D
FFP1D
FFP1D

FFP2D
FFP2D
FFP2D

FFP2D
FFP2D
FFP2D

FFP2D
FFP2D
FFP2D
FFP2D

FFP1D (OV)
FFP1D (OV)
FFP1D (OV)

FFP1D (OV)
FFP1D (OV)
FFP1D (OV)

FFP2D (OV)
FFP2D (OV)
FFP2D (OV)

FFP2D (OV)
FFP2D (OV)
FFP2D (OV)

FFP1D (AV)
FFP1D (AV)
FFP1D (AV)

FFP2D (AV)
FFP2D (AV)
FFP2D (AV)

FFP2D (AV)
FFP2D (AV)
FFP2D (AV)

FFP3D
FFP3D
FFP3D
FFP3D
FFP3D
FFP3D
FFP2D

FFP3D

Valve
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
NO
NO
NO
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

Size

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL

MED UM/LARGE
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MEDUM/LLARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL
MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE

SMALL

MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE
SMALL

MED UM/LARGE
EXTRALARGE
MEDIUM/LARGE

MEDIUM/LARGE
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Number Designation Class Valve Size

1016705 SPERIAN 5311S - 1x10 FFP3D NO SMALL

1016707 SPERIAN 5311 M/L — 1x10 FFP3D NO MEDIUM/LARGE
1016708 SPERIAN 5311 XL - 1x10 FFP3D NO EXTRALARGE
1017636  SPERIAN5211S —2x10 FFP2D YES SMALL

1017638 SPERIAN 5211 M/L — 2x 10 FFP2D YES MEDIUM/LARGE
1017637 SPERIAN 5211 XL —2x10 FFP2D YES EXTRALARGE
1017641 SPERIAN 5210 S —2x10 FFP2D NO SMALL

1017642 SPERIAN 5210 M/L — 2x10 FFP2D NO MEDIUM/LARGE
1017643 SPERIAN 5210 XL —2x10 FFP2D NO EXTRALARGE
1016242 SPERIAN5311 M/L DIY SACHET x3 FFP3D NO MEDIUM/LARGE
1018775 SPERIAN 531 O ML FFP3D NO MEDIUM/LARGE
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