



## **EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE: 0928**

Product description: -

Filtering Face Mask - single use

Product identification: -

Refer to attached schedule

Manufacturer: -

Sperian Protection Armor S.A.S.

DESPEC

Z. I. de la Gare 22940 Plaintel

France

When assessed and examined against harmonised standard EN149:2001 and 120 mg loading test, is found to be in conformity with Council Directive 89/686/EEC and associated amendments, relating to personal protective equipment.

And

Is manufactured under a Quality Control System, which has been satisfactorily assessed as meeting the requirements of Article 11 Section B of the same Directive.

Signed

Date: 9th May 2001

K J Warren, Manager, Certification Services

For and on behalf of INSPEC International Ltd. 56 Leslie Hough Way, Salford, Gt Manchester M6 6AJ England (Notified Body No: 0194)

Mallegret

certificate invalid if net embossed

Revision: 080924

For terms and conditions of issue, see page 2

## **Terms and Conditions**

Reference Documents: -

i) Test Reports - 01.04.37 to 47, 01.04.10, 06.07.32

08.07.97

ii) Technical File - TF/0928

iii) Test and Inspection Plan - QUA PRO 01/001

Conditions attached to the issue of this certificate:

i) Marking and instructions have been assessed in the English language only. It is the Manufacturers/Authorised Representatives responsibility to obtain and supply language versions acceptable to the country where the product is to be sold.

- Any changes to the product, technical file or quality manual/quality plan shall be immediately notified to INSPEC.
- iii) The Manufacturer/Authorised Representative shall comply at all times with INSPEC's Regulations governing CE Product Certification.
- iv) Satisfactory maintenance of independent certification against Article 11.B of the P.P.E. Directive.
- v) This Certificate remains the property of INSPEC and may be withdrawn if any of the conditions attached to its issue are not complied with.

## **CERTIFICATION INDEX**

ltem	Status	Issued	Amendment
Page 1 of 2 Page 1 of 2 (Amendment ONE) Schedule ONE Schedule TWO Schedule THREE Page 2 of 2	Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn		
Schedule FOUR	Withdrawn	5/8/04	To add additional model names
Page 1 of 2 (Amendment TWO) Page 2 of 2 (Amendment ONE) Schedule FIVE	Withdrawn Withdrawn Withdrawn	12/7/06 12/7/06	To add test report 06.07.32 To amend model references from 5321 to 5311
Pages 1 to 4 (Amendment THREE)	Withdrawn	11/06/07	Addition of masks Willson 5211 x 2 and Willson 5321.
Pages 1 to 5	Withdrawn	23/07/07	Addition of masks: Willson 5311 S 1x10 Willson 5311 M/L 1x10 Willson 5311 XL 1x10
Pages 1 to 5	Withdrawn	21/01/08	Addition of masks removed with previous certificate issue and name change
Pages 1 to 5	Withdrawn	28/02/08	Addition of WILLSON 5221 M/L-RD
Pages 1 to 5	Withdrawn	18/04/08	Addition of new pack sizes
Pages 1 to 5	Withdrawn	24/06/08	Name change to SPERIAN
Pages 1 to 5	Withdrawn	26/08/08	Addition of SPERIAN 5311 M/L DIY Sachet x 3
Pages 1 to 5	Valid	24/09/08	Addition of SPERIAN 5310 M/L
			WSPRONY THE TANGENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

## **CERTIFICATION SCHEDULE**

Number	Designation	Class	Valve	Size
1005525	SPERIAN 5110 S	FFP1D	NO	SMALL
1005580	SPERIAN 5110 M/L	FFP1D	NO	MED UM/LARGE
1005113	SPERIAN 5110 XL	FFP1D	NO	EXTRA LARGE
1005581	SPERIAN 5111 S	FFP1D	YES	SMALL
1005582	SPERIAN 5111 ML	FFP1D	YES	MED IJM/LARGE
1005097	SPERIAN 5111 XL	FFP1D	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1005583	SPERIAN 5210 S	FFP2D	NO	SMALL
1005584	SPERIAN 5210 M/L	FFP2D	NO	MEDIJM/LARGE
1005098	SPERIAN 5210 XL	FFP2D	NO	EXTRA LARGE
1005585	SPERIAN 5211 S	FFP2D	YES	SMALL
1005586	SPERIAN 5211 M/L	FFP2D	YES	MED UM/LARGE
1005099	SPERIAN 5211 XL	FFP2D	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1005587 1005588 1005588-RD 1005120	SPERIAN 5221 S SPERIAN 5221 M/L SPERIAN 5221 M/L-RD SPERIAN 5221 XL	FFP2D FFP2D FFP2D FFP2D	YES YES YES	SMALL MED UM/LARGE MED UM/LARGE EXTRA LARGE
1005590	SPERIAN 5140 S	FFP1D (OV)	NO	SMALL
1005591	SPERIAN 5140 M/L	FFP1D (OV)	NO	MED UM/LARGE
1005589	SPERIAN 5140 XL	FFP1D (OV)	NO	EXTRA LARGE
1005592	SPERIAN 5141 S	FFP1D (OV)	YES	SMALL
1005593	SPERIAN 5141 M/L	FFP1D (OV)	YES	MED UM/LARGE
1005121	SPERIAN 5141 XL	FFP1D (OV)	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1011373	SPERIAN 5240 S	FFP2D (OV)	NO	SMALL
1011370	SPERIAN 5240 M/L	FFP2D (OV)	NO	MED UM/LARGE
1011374	SPERIAN 5240 XL	FFP2D (OV)	NO	EXTRA LARGE
1005594	SPERIAN 5251 S	FFP2D (OV)	YES	SMALL
1005595	SPERIAN 5251 M/L	FFP2D (OV)	YES	MED UM/LARGE
1005122	SPERIAN 5251 XL	FFP2D (OV)	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1005597	SPERIAN 5161 S	FFP1D (AV)	YES	SMALL
1005598	SPERIAN 5161 M/L	FFP1D (AV)	YES	MED UM/LARGE
1005124	SPERIAN 5161 XL	FFP1D (AV)	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1011375	SPERIAN 5260 S	FFP2D (AV)	NO	SMALL
1011371	SPERIAN 5260 M/L	FFP2D (AV)	NO	MED UM/LARGE
1011376	SPERIAN 5260 XL	FFP2D (AV)	NO	EXTRA LARGE
1005599	SPERIAN 5261 S	FFP2D (AV)	YES	SMALL
1005600	SPERIAN 5261 M/L	FFP2D (AV)	YES	MED UM/LARGE
1005125	SPERIAN 5261 XL	FFP2D (AV)	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1005601	SPERIAN 5321 S	FFP3D	YES	SMALL
1005602	SPERIAN 5321 M/L	FFP3D	YES	MED JJM/LARGE
1005126	SPERIAN 5321 XL	FFP3D	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1015634	SPERIAN 5311 S	FFP3D	YES	SMALL
1015635	SPERIAN 5311 ML	FFP3D	YES	MED UM/LARGE
1015636	SPERIAN 5311 XL	FFP3D	YES	EXTRA LARGE
1015916	SPERIAN 5211	FFP2D	YES	MEDIUM/LARGE
1015917	SPERIAN 5321	FFP3D	YES	MEDIUM/LARGE

Number	Designation	Class	Valve	Size
Number	Designation	Oldoo	vaive	0120
1016705 1016707 1016708	SPERIAN 5311 S – 1x 10 SPERIAN 5311 M/L – 1x 10 SPERIAN 5311 XL – 1x 10	FFP3D FFP3D FFP3D	NO NO NO	SMALL MEDIUM/LARGE EXTRA LARGE
1017636 1017638 1017637	SPERIAN 5211 S - 2x 10 SPERIAN 5211 M/L - 2x 10 SPERIAN 5211 XL - 2x 10	FFP2D FFP2D FFP2D	YES YES YES	SMALL MEDIUM/LARGE EXTRA LARGE
1017641 1017642 1017643	SPERIAN 5210 S - 2x10 SPERIAN 5210 M/L - 2x10 SPERIAN 5210 XL - 2x10	FFP2D FFP2D FFP2D	NO NO NO	SMALL MEDIUM/LARGE EXTRA LARGE
1016242	SPERIAN 5311 M/L DIY SACHET x 3	FFP3D	NO	MEDIUM/LARGE
1018775	SPERIAN 531 0 M/L	FFP3D	NO	MEDIUM/LARGE

